CH \$215.00 8570501

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM866819

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COÖPERATIEVE RABOBANK U.A., NEW YORK BRANCH		10/06/2022	NEW YORK STATE LICENSED BRANCH OF A DUTCH BANKING COOPERATIVE: NETHERLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JMH INTERNATIONAL, LLC
Street Address:	3628 WEST 1820 SOUTH
City:	SALT LAKE CITY
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84104
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85705010	FIVE STAR	
Serial Number:	85105952	ARTISAN SELECTIONS SOLUTIONS IN GOOD TAS	
Serial Number:	85082239	ARTISAN SELECTIONS	
Serial Number:	78755739	JMH PREMIUM	
Serial Number:	76500711	CHEF MYRON'S	
Serial Number:	75549188	FIVE STAR	
Serial Number:	75544378	FIVE STAR CHILI MAK'R	
Serial Number:	75518752	FLAVORMAK'RS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048538239

Email: chancellorshafor@eversheds-sutherland.us

Correspondent Name: Chancellor Shafor

Address Line 1: 999 Peachtree Street NE

Address Line 2: Suite 2300

TRADEMARK REEL: 008312 FRAME: 0316

Address Line 4: Atlan	Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33862.0011		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chancellor S. Shafor		
SIGNATURE:	/Chancellor S. Shafor/		
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2024		

Total Attachments: 4

source=Release of 2020 Trademark Security Interest (6928-0564)[Additional Releases]#page1.tif source=Release of 2020 Trademark Security Interest (6928-0564)[Additional Releases]#page2.tif source=Release of 2020 Trademark Security Interest (6928-0564)[Additional Releases]#page3.tif source=Release of 2020 Trademark Security Interest (6928-0564)[Additional Releases]#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008312 FRAME: 0317

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

January 24, 2024

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is effective as of October 6, 2022, and is given by COÖPERATIEVE RABOBANK U.A., NEW YORK BRANCH, in its capacity as agent for the lenders (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent"), with its principal offices at 245 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10167, in favor of JMH INTERNATIONAL, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company ("Grantor"). Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings given to them, directly or by reference, in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Grantor has executed and delivered that certain Supplement No. 1 to Trademark Security Agreement in favor of the Administrative Agent, dated as of April 24, 2020 and recorded on May 1, 2020 at Reel 6928, Frame 0564 ("Supplement No.1"), which supplemented that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 14, 2019, which was recorded in the Assignment Division of the United States Patent & Trademark Office on November 18, 2019 at Reel 6796, Frame 0419 (as amended, restated, supplemented, extended, or otherwise modified from time to time prior to the Release (as defined below) (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantor and each other grantor granted to the Administrative Agent a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in certain trademarks listed therein (such trademarks being the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent released the Trademark Collateral, with the exception of the Trademark Collateral granted by the Grantor pursuant to Supplement No. 1 (such trademarks being the "Outstanding Trademark Collateral"), by entering into that certain Release of Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 6, 2022 and recorded on October 7, 2020 at Reel 7862, Frame 0126 ("Release"); and

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent now desires to release its Security Interest in the Outstanding Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby (i) terminates, releases, and discharges the Security Interest in the Outstanding Trademark Collateral, and (ii) re-assigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in the Outstanding Trademark Collateral, in each case without recourse to the Administrative Agent and without representation or warranty of any kind. The Administrative Agent further agrees to execute and deliver to the Grantor any and all further documents and instruments, and do any and all further acts which the Grantor (or their agents or designees) reasonably request (at the Grantor's sole cost and expense) in order to confirm this release and the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Outstanding Trademark Collateral listed on Schedule 1 hereto. The Administrative Agent hereby authorizes the Grantor, or any successor to the Grantor (including any person or entity hereafter holding any right, title or interest in or to the Outstanding Trademark Collateral) to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008312 FRAME: 0318

[Signature Page to Follow]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008312 FRAME: 0319

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the duly authorized representative of Administrative Agent has executed this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks effective as of date indicated above.

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:

COÖPERATIEVE RABOBANK U.A., NEW YORK BRANCH

By:

Name: Anthony Fidanza

Title:

Executive Director

By:

Name: Rachel Caspert Title: Vice President

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK REEL: 008312 FRAME: 0320

Schedule 1

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademark Registrations

Grantor	Country	Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
JMH International, LLC	USA	Five Star (Current Logo)	85705010	August 16, 2012
JMH International, LLC	USA	Artisan Selections Solutions In Good Taste	85105952	August 12, 2010
JMH International, LLC	USA	Artisan Selections	85082239	July 12, 2010
JMH International, LLC	USA	JMH Premium (Old Logo)	78755739	November 17, 2005
JMH International, LLC	USA	Chef Myron's	76500711	March 26, 2003
JMH International, LLC	USA	Five Star (Old Logo)	75549188	September 8, 1998
JMH International, LLC	USA	Five Star Chili Mak'r	75544378	August 28, 1998
JMH International, LLC	USA	Flavormak'rs	75518752	July 14, 1998

Unregistered Marks:

RECORDED: 01/09/2024

Domain Names:

JMH PREMIUM (Logo) CHEF SID's (Word) FLAVORMAKERS (Word) INNOVATIVE CUISINE (Word) CHEF SID'S (Word) INNOVATIVE CUISINE (Word)

jmhpremium.com chefmyrons.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 008312 FRAME: 0321